

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16024/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in TTR No. 50/1999 & TTR No. 52/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S.R. CANNERY, ALLAHABAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 10/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Fresh notice by dasti service, as prayed for, is allowed.

List the matter on 9.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar