

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2028 OF 2007

COMMR. OF TRADE TAX, U.P., LUCKNOW

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.R.CANNERY ALLAHABAD

Respondent(s)

(Summons for Non-prosecution dated 20.07.2007)

Date: 21/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail Khan, Adv. for
Mr. G.V.Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By way of last opportunity, another week is granted to supply a copy of the
petition of appeal.

(Praveen Kumar Chawla)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master